RESOLUTION G2022-101

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR TO 
ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH BRIAN CHRISTIAN LANDSCAPING 

FOR TREE TREATMENTS AT VARIOUS PARKS, CEMETERIES AND
GOVERNMENT BUILDINGS IN THE AMOUNT OF THIRTY-FOUR
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTEEN DOLLARS AND NO CENTS

($34,916.00)

WHEREAS, it has been determined by the Trustees that all the parks require
maintenance, and the trees need to be fertilized and/or pruned to promote healthy growth of
the trees; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to maintain the parks for the safe and effective operation

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Symmes
Township, Hamilton County, Ohio:

Section 1.   The Symmes Township Trustees hereby authorizes the Township 
Administrator to enter into an agreement for tree treatments in the 
amount not to exceed Thirty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Sixteen 
Dollars and No Cents ($34,916.00).

Section 2.   The funds for Symmes Safety Center shall be paid from the Safety 
Services Levy Fund (#2196), Waldschmidt Cemetery shall be paid 
from the Cemetery Fund (#2041), Home of the Brave Park shall be 
paid from the Rozzi Park Fund (#2172) and Symmes, Stonebridge,